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Certificates

Information Information

Organisation and speakers
Hatem Alkadhi (Prof., Dr) 
Institute of Diagnostic an
Interventional Radiology, USZ
Florian Angst (Dr) 
Institute of Diagnostic and
Interventional Radiology, USZ
Martin Brüesch (Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Ulrike Ehlers (clinical instructor, Dr, EMBA)
Clinical Ethics, USZ
Sandra Fernandes Sargento Dias
Department of Neurosurgery, USZ
Bastian Grande (PD, Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Sandro Heining
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Christian Hierholzer (Prof., Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Kai Jensen (Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Gerrolt N. Jukema (Prof., Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Anne Kaiser (Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Thomas Lustenberger (Prof., Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery,
Canton Hospital of Aarau
Adrian Marty (Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Valentin Neuhaus (PD, Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Roman Pfeifer (PD, Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Dominik Schaer (Prof., Dr)
Department of Internal Medicine, USZ
Frank Peter Schäfer (Dr.)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Beat Schnüriger (Prof., Dr)
Department of Visceral Surgery,
University Hospital of Bern

Event locations
Small lecture room OST HOER B 5
Gloriastrasse 29, 8091 Zurich

Auditorium SCHUL A 12
SCHUL simulation centre
Gloriastrasse 19, 8091 Zurich

Registration
University Hospital Zurich
Department of Trauma Surgery
Rosmarie Widmer
«Polytrauma Course September 2021»
Rämistrasse 100
8091 Zurich

Language
Presentation: English and German
(English subtitles)
ESTES Section: English

Number of participants
The course is limited to 24 participants.

Course fees
Non-Members
CHF 420 (Early Bird Reg. until July 1, 2021)
CHF 490 (Late Registration)
 
Members (ESTES, DGU/DGOU/BVOU, 
SGC/Swiss College of Surgeons, Swiss 
Orthopaedics, SGR, SGAR, SGNOR)
CHF 350

Credits
SGC	 15
SGAR	 14
SGR	 14
SGNOR	 14
swiss orthopaedics	 16

Directions
Tram lines 5, 6, to tram stop Platte

Follow USZ

10th Interdisciplinary Course

Polytrauma Care in cooperation 
with ESTES
Thursday 16 and Friday 17 September 2021
Small lecture room OST/training centre, University Hospital Zurich

Satellite programme (online sessions)
ESTES Polytrauma section

Kai Sprengel (PD, Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Peter Steiger (clinical instructor, Dr)
Institute of Intensive Care, USZ
Christian Sturzenegger (Dr)
SUVA Rehabilitation Clinic Bellikon
Guido A. Wanner (Prof., Dr)
Department of Orthopedic and
Trauma Surgery, Villingen-Schwenningen

Honorary guests
Andreas Stettbacher (Divisional General)
Chief Medical Officer, Federal Council Commis-
sioner for the Coordinated Medical Services 
(KSD), Federal Department of Defence, Civil 
Protection and Sport (VBS), Swiss Armed Forces, 
Armed Forces Staff – Medical Services, Ittigen
Falk von Lübken (Dr “Flottenarzt”)
Head of Reconstructive Surgery and Septic 
Surgery, Armed Forces Hospital in Ulm
DGU Working Group for Operational,
Disaster and Tactical Surgery (EKTC DGU)
Radko Komadina (Prof., Dr)
Past President of ESTES
Klaus Wendt (Prof., Dr)
General Secretary of ESTES

Scientific direction
Hans-Christoph Pape (FACS, Prof., Dr)
Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ
Hans-Peter Simmen (Prof., Dr)
Chairman of Swiss Trauma Board
Donat R. Spahn (Prof., Dr)
Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ
Jürg Hodler (Prof., Dr)
Institute of Diagnostic and Interventional
Radiology, USZ

Anniversary 
Course

https://www.xing.com/companies/universit%C3%A4tsspitalz%C3%BCrich?sc_o=as_c
https://www.facebook.com/UniversitaetsSpitalZuerich
https://www.instagram.com/universitaetsspitalzuerich/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/universitatsspital-zurich
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCa_JEjdxETIBTzGCwwZKmVg
https://twitter.com/UniSpital_USZ


Thursday 16 September Friday 17 September

Dear colleagues

We are celebrating an anniversary. The interdisciplinary concept has been 
steadily developed over the years; this year, it is dedicated to the topic 
“Medical Care in Extraordinary Situations” (disasters, terror, pandemics).

We are particularly pleased that two special honorary guests have agreed 
to join us on this occasion:
Dr. Andreas Stettbacher, Chief Medical Officer, Federal Council 
Commissioner for the Coordinated Medical Services (KSD), Federal 
Department of Defence, Civil Protection and Sport (VBS), Swiss Armed 
Forces, Armed Forces Staff – Medical Services
Dr. Falk von Lübken, Head of Reconstructives Surgery and Septic Surgery, 
Armed Forces Hospital in Ulm, DGU Working Group for Operational, 
Disaster and Tactical Surgery (AG EKTC DGU)

Furthermore, we will again be welcoming important representatives of the 
European Society of Trauma and Emergency Surgery (ESTES):
Dr. Klaus Wendt, General Secretary of ESTES
Dr. Radko Komadina, President of ESTES 2020/21

They will contribute factual information and a panel discussion on the 
topics outlined above.

Hans-Peter Simmen (Prof., Dr.)	 Jürg Hodler (Prof., Dr.)
Swiss Trauma Board	 Institute of Diagnostic and
	 Interventional Radiology

Donat R. Spahn (Prof., Dr.)	 Hans-Christoph Pape (Prof., Dr.)
Institute of Anesthesiology	 Department of Trauma Surgery

Welcome

08.30 h
09.00 h

09.10 h

09.20 h
09.40 h
10.00 h
10.15 h
10.30 h
10.50 h
11.10 h
11.30 h
11.45 h

12.30 h

13.15 h
13.30 h
16.00 h

16.20 h

16.45 h

18.45 h

19.00 h
19.30 h

Small lecture room OST, HOER B 5
Registration, coffee
Welcome
Zünd, Hodler, Pape, Simmen, Pfeifer
Concept of polytrauma course – Pfeifer
ATLS – PTC – ERC – PHTLS – International Cooperation
Polytrauma Section ESTES – Pape

Polytrauma Management – Overview
The internist’s viewpoint – Schaer
The surgeon’s viewpoint – Simmen
The radiologist’s viewpoint – Alkadhi
Coffee break
The neurosurgeon’s viewpoint – Dias
The anaesthetist’s viewpoint – Brüesch
The intensive care specialist’s viewpoint (traumatic brain injury) – Steiger
Rehabilitation – Sturzenegger, RKB
Keynote lecture: Desaster management in Switzerland.
Perspective of the management representative of the swiss
government for mass casualties – Stettbacher

Training centre, auditorium SCHUL A 12
Lunch
Switch to practical exercises
Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups I (1+2), or
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups I (3+4)
Case presentation – Ehlers

Coffe break

Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups II (1+2), or
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups II (3+4)
Summary of 1st day

End of 1st day
Course dinner

08.00 h
08.15 h
08.20 h

08.30 h

09.20 h
09.30 h
09.45 h

10.45 h

11.10 h

13.00 h

13.30 h

16.00 h

Small lecture room OST, HOER B 5
Coffee
Introduction
Value of a Trauma Network – Wanner

ESTES: Special Situations in Polytrauma Management
European Guidelines on Traumatic Coagulopathy		
Radko Komadina, President of ESTES (20 min.)
Geriatric Polytrauma, What is Different?
Klaus Wendt, General Secretary ESTES (10 min.)
Pedriatric Trauma: What to Do
Thomas Lustenberger (10 min.)
Penetrating Trauma
Beat Schnüriger (10 min.)
Discussion
Coffee Break
Panel discussion
«Caring for the injured: economic framework conditions for medical care 
during major incidents and when treating severely injured patients»
Andreas Stettbacher, Falk von Lübken, Guido Wanner

Training centre, auditorium SCHUL A 12
Coffee break

Group polytrauma course/ESTES
Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups I (3 +4), or
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups I (1 +2)

Lunch

Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups II (3+4), or
specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups II (1+2)

Leave-taking and handover of participation certificates
 


