### Information

### Organisation and speakers

Hatem Alkadhi (Prof., Dr)

Institute of Diagnostic an Interventional Radiology, USZ

Florian Angst (Dr)

Institute of Diagnostic and

Interventional Radiology, USZ

Martin Brüesch (Dr)

Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ

Ulrike Ehlers (clinical instructor, Dr, EMBA)

Clinical Ethics, USZ

Sandra Fernandes Sargento Dias

Department of Neurosurgery, USZ

Bastian Grande (PD, Dr)

Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ

Sandro Heining

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Christian Hierholzer (Prof., Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Kai Jensen (Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Gerrolt N. Jukema (Prof., Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Anne Kaiser (Dr)

Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ

Thomas Lustenberger (Prof., Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery,

Canton Hospital of Aarau

Adrian Marty (Dr)

Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ

Valentin Neuhaus (PD. Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Roman Pfeifer (PD, Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Dominik Schaer (Prof., Dr)

Department of Internal Medicine, USZ

Frank Peter Schäfer (Dr.)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Beat Schnüriger (Prof., Dr)

Department of Visceral Surgery,

University Hospital of Bern

## Information

### Kai Sprengel (PD, Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Peter Steiger (clinical instructor, Dr)

Institute of Intensive Care, USZ

Christian Sturzenegger (Dr)

SUVA Rehabilitation Clinic Bellikon

Guido A. Wanner (Prof., Dr)

Department of Orthopedic and

Trauma Surgery, Villingen-Schwenningen

### **Honorary guests**

### Andreas Stettbacher (Divisional General)

Chief Medical Officer, Federal Council Commissioner for the Coordinated Medical Services (KSD), Federal Department of Defence, Civil Protection and Sport (VBS), Swiss Armed Forces, Armed Forces Staff - Medical Services, Ittiaen

### Falk von Lübken (Dr "Flottenarzt")

Head of Reconstructive Surgery and Septic Surgery, Armed Forces Hospital in Ulm

DGU Working Group for Operational,

Disaster and Tactical Surgery (EKTC DGU)

Radko Komadina (Prof., Dr)

Past President of ESTES

Klaus Wendt (Prof., Dr)

General Secretary of ESTES

### Scientific direction

Hans-Christoph Pape (FACS, Prof., Dr)

Department of Trauma Surgery, USZ

Hans-Peter Simmen (Prof., Dr) Chairman of Swiss Trauma Board

Donat R. Spahn (Prof., Dr)

Institute of Anesthesiology, USZ

Jürg Hodler (Prof., Dr)

Institute of Diagnostic and Interventional

Radiology, USZ

### **Event locations**

- Small lecture room OST HOER B 5 Gloriastrasse 29, 8091 Zurich
- Auditorium SCHUL A 12 SCHUL simulation centre Gloriastrasse 19, 8091 Zurich

### Registration

University Hospital Zurich Department of Trauma Surgery Rosmarie Widmer «Polytrauma Course September 2021» Rämistrasse 100 8091 Zurich

### Language

Presentation: English and German (English subtitles) **ESTES Section: English** 

### **Number of participants**

The course is limited to 24 participants.

### Course fees

Non-Members

CHF 420 (Early Bird Reg. until July 1, 2021) CHF 490 (Late Registration)

Members (ESTES, DGU/DGOU/BVOU, SGC/Swiss College of Surgeons, Swiss Orthopaedics, SGR, SGAR, SGNOR)

**CHF 350** 

### Credits

SGC 15 **SGAR** 14 SGR 14 **SGNOR** swiss orthopaedics

### Follow USZ

**Directions** 

Tram lines 5, 6, to tram stop Platte







With kind support





Certificates





# USZ Universitäts Spital Zürich

10th Interdisciplinary Course

# Polytrauma Care in cooperation with ESTES

Anniversary

Course

Thursday 16 and Friday 17 September 2021 Small lecture room OST/training centre, University Hospital Zurich

Satellite programme (online sessions) **ESTES Polytrauma section** 

### Welcome

# Dear colleagues

We are celebrating an anniversary. The interdisciplinary concept has been steadily developed over the years; this year, it is dedicated to the topic "Medical Care in Extraordinary Situations" (disasters, terror, pandemics).

We are particularly pleased that two special honorary guests have agreed to join us on this occasion:

**Dr. Andreas Stettbacher**, Chief Medical Officer, Federal Council Commissioner for the Coordinated Medical Services (KSD), Federal Department of Defence, Civil Protection and Sport (VBS), Swiss Armed Forces, Armed Forces Staff – Medical Services

**Dr. Falk von Lübken**, Head of Reconstructives Surgery and Septic Surgery, Armed Forces Hospital in Ulm, DGU Working Group for Operational, Disaster and Tactical Surgery (AG EKTC DGU)

Furthermore, we will again be welcoming important representatives of the European Society of Trauma and Emergency Surgery (ESTES):

Dr. Klaus Wendt, General Secretary of ESTESDr. Radko Komadina, President of ESTES 2020/21

They will contribute factual information and a panel discussion on the topics outlined above.

Hans-Peter Simmen (Prof., Dr.)

Swiss Trauma Board

Institute of Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology

Donat R. Spahn (Prof., Dr.)

Institute of Anesthesiology

Hans-Christoph Pape (Prof., Dr.)

Department of Trauma Surgery

# Thursday 16 September

	Small lecture room OST, HOER B 5		Small lecture room OST, HOER B 5
08.30 h	Registration, coffee	08.00 h	Coffee
09.00 h	Welcome	08.15 h	Introduction
	Zünd, Hodler, Pape, Simmen, Pfeifer	08.20 h	Value of a Trauma Network – Wanner
09.10 h	Concept of polytrauma course – Pfeifer		
	ATLS – PTC – ERC – PHTLS – International Cooperation		ESTES: Special Situations in Polytrauma Management
	Polytrauma Section ESTES – Pape	08.30 h	European Guidelines on Traumatic Coagulopathy
			Radko Komadina, President of ESTES (20 min.)
	Polytrauma Management – Overview		Geriatric Polytrauma, What is Different?
09.20 h	The internist's viewpoint – Schaer		Klaus Wendt, General Secretary ESTES (10 min.)
09.40 h	The surgeon's viewpoint – Simmen		Pedriatric Trauma: What to Do
10.00 h	The radiologist's viewpoint – Alkadhi		Thomas Lustenberger (10 min.)
10.15 h	Coffee break		Penetrating Trauma
10.30 h	The neurosurgeon's viewpoint – Dias		Beat Schnüriger (10 min.)
10.50 h	The anaesthetist's viewpoint – Brüesch	09.20 h	Discussion
<b>11.10</b> h	The intensive care specialist's viewpoint (traumatic brain injury) – Steiger	09.30 h	Coffee Break
<b>11.30</b> h	Rehabilitation – Sturzenegger, RKB	09.45 h	Panel discussion
<b>11.45</b> h	Keynote lecture: Desaster management in Switzerland.		«Caring for the injured: economic framework conditions for medical care
	Perspective of the management representative of the swiss		during major incidents and when treating severely injured patients»
	government for mass casualties – Stettbacher		Andreas Stettbacher, Falk von Lübken, Guido Wanner
	Training centre, auditorium SCHUL A 12		Training centre, auditorium SCHUL A 12
12.30 h	Lunch	10.45 h	Coffee break
	Switch to practical exercises		
13.15 h	Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups I (1+2), or	<b>11.10</b> h	Group polytrauma course/ESTES
13.30 h	specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups I (3+4)		Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups I (3 +4), or
16.00 h	Case presentation – Ehlers		specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups I (1+2)
16.20 h	Coffe break	13.00 h	Lunch
16.45 h	Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups II (1+2), or	13.30 h	Simulation training – interdisciplinary groups II (3+4), or
	specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups II (3+4)		specialised practical exercises – interdisciplinary groups II (1+2)
18.45 h	Summary of 1st day		
	•	16.00 h	Leave-taking and handover of participation certificates
19.00 h	End of 1st day		
19.30 h	Course dinner		

Friday 17 September